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PITCHING WON AND LOST RECORDS

Dave Gow

Tad D'Arc

Rich Guglielmetti
Ron Starr

Jim Yancey

Dick Sanchez

Tom Booth

Ken Hadden

Kevin Scott
Chris Kjome

STRIKE OUT LEADERS

Joel whitlock
Ron Guglielmetti
Larry Krenzin
Barry Biggerstaff
Chris Kjome
Campbell Bullock

ERA LEADERS

Bob Berg

Barry Biggerstaff
Ron Guglielmetti
Jim Yancey

Joel whitlock
Dave Lang

Ron Guglielmetti
Larry Miller
Rich Guglielmetti
Kurt Jorgensen

SEASON BATTING LEADERS 400 PLUS

Dave Tokheim
Bob Melvin

Rob Gaynor
Jerry Baker
Dave Tokheim
Rod Pommes

Russ Tweet
Scott Anderson
Bob OfHearn
Keith Mc Afee
Mike warrington
BOb Melvin
Marcus Robinson
Chuck wright
Paul Byrne

1952
1968
1960
1971
1984
1987

1967

1967

1963
1952
1958
1968
1967
1978
1977

1987
1979
1984
1965
1986
1563
1964
1972
1980
1974
1987
1978
1983
1970
1976

Won-5
Won-5
Won-9
won-7
Won~7
Won=6
Won¥6
Won-~5
Won=8.
Won~7

S0 103
SO 10T
S0 9%
B 8
S0 75
S0 7L

0021 :
0.7k
0.88
0.95
O.
I;00
I:31
I:18
I:40
I:43

AB-84
AB-55
AB-L2
AB-53
AB-80
AB-58
AB=-56
AB-75
AB-8I
AB-52
AB-76
AB29Y.
AB-68

AB-65

Lost-0
Lost=-0
Lost-1
Lost-T
Lost-I
Lost=1
Lost-I
Lost-T
Lost-2
Lost=3

66 2/3 Inn
57 Inn
k9 Inn
59 Inn
58 2/3 Inn
k2 Inn
76 Inn
58 1/3 Inn
71 1/3 Inn
49 1/3 Inn

Hits-l5 BA 537
Hits-30 BA 500
Hits-20 BA 476
Hits-2h BA 453
Hits=36 BA 450
Hits=-26 Ba 448
Hits~25 B4 44§
Hits=33 BA 44O
Hits=35 BA 432
Hits=-22 BA 423
Hits=32 BA b2T
Hits-40 BA 4Ok
Hits-23 BA LO4
Hits~-22 BA L4OO
Hits=~26 BA kOO
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LEAGUE BATTING CHAMPIONS

Dave Tokheim
Rod Pommes
Bob Melvin
Cedric Gray
Bob Wendell
. ColbyHowe
Dave Lang

HOME RUN LEADERS CARRIER

Bob Melvin
Jim Dunton
Kevin Dunton
Bob O'Hearn
Cedric Gray
Colby Howe
Darryl Hughes
Jeff Hesselmyer
Russ Tweet
Joe Winn

Kyle Bach
Troy Ratliff
Rod Shepard
Faul Byrne.
Ron Bush

Ken Taylor
Dave Tokheim

STOLEN BASES

Dedriéoirayn
Todd Shields
Todd Shields
Earl Downing
Charlie Dahl
Darryl Hughes
Bob Wendell
Troy Hodges
Jerry Bloodsaw
Mike wWarrington
Jim Bamburg
Marcus Robinson
Troy Jackson
David Tokheim

ON BASE AVERAGE LEADERS

Dave Tokheim
Rod Pommes
Russ Tweet
Cedric Gray
Howie Dallmar
Ron Montro
Keith Mc Afee
Steve Welch
Chuck Wwright
Paul Byrne

1979
1979
1981
1981
1980
1966
1975
1970
1965

1978
1954
1975
1983
1985
1985
1987

1980
1979
1978
1966
1957
1970
1957
1984
1974
1987
1984
1982
1983
1986

1987
1963
1965
1980
1972

1974
1975
1971
1976

AB-71

AR=LY
ABR=51
AB=42
AB-29
AB-55
AB=-35

Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
. Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home

Hits

s =11
8=10
Runs-I0
Rung-7/
uns-5
Runs-s
Rung-t
Runs-k-
Runs =k
Runs-4.
Runs <3
Runs-3
Runs-3
Runs-3
Runs-3
Runs=3
“uns-}

SB=-29 (Cs-2
SB-20 (Cs-0

SB-2h

cs=b

SB-18 €S-0
SB 18 cCs-I
SB-18 Cs-3
SB-18 (Cs-3
SB-I6 CS-I
SB-I5 (CS-2

SB-12

€s-0

SB-I2 Cs=2

SB-11
SBII
SB-11

AAB-69
AAB-79
AAB-IO4
AAB-53
AAB-68
AAB-60
AAB-60
AAB-65
AAB=-96

cs-T
cs-1
cs-I

0B-66
OB-51
OB-51
OB-65
OB-33
OB-k2
OB-4I
OB-36
0B-30
0B-57

=39

Bits-22
Hits-27
Hits=-21
Hits-I5
Hites=24
Hits-I5

OBA 687
OBA 667
OBA 646
OBA 625
OBa 623
OB 618
OBA 604
OB4 600

OBA 60G

OBA 5%

PRAGR S
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ON BASE AVERAGE LEADERS~CONTINUED

Rob Gaynor
Jim Dunton
Dan Partemi

BONUS PLAYERS (OUTATANDING DEFENSIVE PLAYS)

1985 AAB-56
1978 AAB-IO6

I96I  AAB-95

Jim Dunton

Kevin Dunton
Kevin Dunton

Bob O'Hearn
Campbell Bullock
Jim Wright

Bill O'Hearn
Marcus Robinson
Steve Allario
Dexter Duncan
Kevin Jackson
Rick Litton
Brian Jones
Steve Allario
Campbell Bullock
Bob Danhoff

1978
1981
1980
1981
1988
1976
1981
1982
1988
1982
1982
1973
1986
1987
1987
1973

Bonus
Bonus
Bogus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus

OB-53
OB-62
OB~55

Plays
Plays
Plays
Plays
Plays
Plays
Plays
Plays
Plays
Plays
Plays
Plays
Plays
Plays
Plays
Plays

-23
-23

OBRA-589
OBA-585
- OBA=~581

-22

~I9
~I6
-17
~Ih
-Ih
=13
~I3
-13
- I2
I2
I2
I2
II
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PAGE 3

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
DOUBLES LEADERS : '

Dave Tokheim 1987 : Poubles-I2
Dave Tokheim 1986 Doubles~8
Bob Melvin 1978 Doubles-8
Bill O'Hearn 1981 Doubles-8
Jim wright 1977 Doubles-8
Dan Partemi 1961 Doubles-8
Kyle Bach 1977 Doubles-8
Bob Melvin 1979 Doubles=7
Ken witt 1980 Doubles-7?
Matt Morey 1979 Doubles-?
Rob Bressea 1978 Doubles-6
Dan Dawn 1978 Doubles-6
Russ Tweet 1964 Doubles-6
Randy Rhodes 1973 Doubles=6
Jim Dunton 1979 * Doubles=b
Bill Newcomb 1987 Doubles=6

TRIPLES LEADERS

Kevin Dunton 1980 A Triples~5
Randy Bbodes 1973 ‘5iples-5
Jerry Baker 1956 Triples-t
Pat Curtis 1969 Triples-k
Bob Melvin 1979 riples-3
Colby Howe 1978 Priples=3
Dan Dawn 1978 Triples=3
Broskin Strickland 1966 Triples=3
Mark Casey 1985 Triples-3
Dave Tokheim 1986 Triples-3
Toan Le 1986 Triples-3
Robert Castillo 1986. Triples-3

RUNS. SCORED LEADERS

Todd Shields 1979 Runs=31
Cedric Gray 1980 uns=-30
Bob Melvin 1978 sn=-29
Mike Warrington 1987 Runse 27
Bob ¥endell 1957 Runs=-26
Randy Rhodes 1973 Runs=-26
Earl Downing 1966 Runs=26
Dave Tokheim 1987 Runs-2h
Mike More 1985 Runs=2L
Dan Dawn 1978 Runs-24
Darryl Hughes 1975 Runs=23
Ken Taylor 1985 Runs =23



-9

WALKS LEADERS

Bob Wendell
Dave Oliver
Ernie Lara
Paul Byrne
Bob Wendell
Jim Bamburg
Todd Shields
Russ “weet
Kent Bach
Dexter Duncan
Jim Dunton
Mike Morey

RBI LEADERS

Kevin Dunton
Colby Howe
Bob Melvin
Jim Dunton
Jim Dunton
Dan Dawn
Dan Partemi
Dave Tokheim
Rod Shepard
Joe winn
Bob Melvin
" Mike Brassea
Darryl Hughes

TOTAL HITS FOR A SEASON LEADERS

Dave Tokheim
Bob Melvin
Dave Tokheim
Jim Dunton
Jim Dunton
Bob O'Hearn
Scott #Anderson
Dan Dawn
Cedric Gray
Kevin Dunton
Rod Shepard
Bill O'hearn
Dan Partemi
Bob Danhof
Bob Melvin
Troy Jackson

Mike wWarrington

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

1957
1984
1984
1976
1956
1984
1979
1965
1960
1982
1978
1985

1980
1966
1979
1976
1979
1978
1961
1987
1976
1984
1978
1973
1975

1987
1978
1986
1979
1978
1980
1972
1978
1980
1980
1976
1981
1961
1973
1979
1982
1987

PAGE-3-A.

walks-3T
walks-27
Walks-26
walks-25
Yalks=21
Walke=R0
kalks-20
walks-20
Walks-I9
valks-18
walks-18
walks~I8

RBI-34
RBI-28
RBI-27
RBI-27
RBI-26
RBI-25
RBI*2k
RBI-22
RBI-22
RBI-22
RBI-2T
RBI-20
Rbi-2@

Hits-45
Hits=-40
Hits=-36
Hits-36
Hits-35
Hits«35
Hits=33
Hits=33
Hits=33
Hits=32
Hits=31
Hits=3T
Hits=30
Hits=30
B}ts-}O
Hits-30
H.ts-32



CATCHERS

willie Ghristiansen
Tony Wolcott ,
willie Christiansen
Bo Wallace

Tony Wolcott

Ron Harris

Bill Bonnat

Joe wWinn

Kent Bach

Dan Wright

Mark Luckenbach.
Speedy Snowden
b O'Hearn

PITCHERS

Jim Yancey

Larry Krenzin
Tom Johnson

Dick Sanchez
Paul Lopez

Ed Yrure

Rich Guglielmetti

FIRSTBASEMEN

STEVE VIGNAU
Stew Colpits
Dave Gow
Kevin Dunton
Rob Gaynor
?irl Downing

m Dunton
Dave Copenhagen
Jim wWright

SECOND BASEMEN

Ernie Berg
Harry Hart

Dom Ascgni
Ernie Berg
Cliff Gwartney
Dave Thede
Dave Harris

SHORTSTOP

DEFENSIVE LEADERS BY POSITION

1965
1968
196k
1961
1967

1957

1963
1959
1975
1957
1984
1972
1977

1969
1958
1967
1980
1984
1966
1979

1977

1964
1960
1958
1963
1957
1970
1977

PO-102
PO-166
PO-I4k
PO-107
PO-I55
PO-7L

PO-125
PO-120
PO~-90

PO-136
Po-87

PO-IIO
PO-116

PO-13
PO-I3
PG=2
PO-3

PO=~2
PO-I

PO=-107
PO-75

PO-109
PO-169
PO-67

PO-Ik2
PO-168
PO-I54
PO-Ik2

PO-31
PO-42
PO-46
PO-40
PO-40
PO-58
PO-29

A2
A=12
M1
A=24
A-TH
A=I2
A= 11
A2
A-12
A~17
A=IO
Arl2
A-35

A-O
A-7
A-I2
A-3
A-I2
A-13
A-I0

A-9
A=
A=9
A-13
A-1
A-I6
A-I6
A=O
A-b

A-20
A31
A-26
A=27
A-26
A=38
A=27

B-0

B-I
E-I

E-2

B-2
B-3
E-2
E-2
E-2
E-3
E-b

E-0
E-O
E-O
E-O0
E-I

E-T

E-0
BE-0
E-1
E-2
E-X
E-3
E-3
1
E-5

E-I
E-2
E-2

E-b
E-5
E-3

PAGE &4

FA-I000

FA=-994
FA-99%4
F&~992
FA-987
FA-988
FA.—985
FA-982

FA-98T

FA-980
FA-979
FA=977
FA-974

FA=-I000

FA-I000

FA-I000
FA-I000
FA-983
FA=94T
FA=933

FA=I000
FA-1000
FA-99T
FA-989
FA-985
FA~985
FA-983
FA~-980
Fa=-980

FA-98T
Fa=-973
FA-973
FA-958
FA=951.
FA=-949
FA~949

T 2 T T



PAGE 5

DEFENSIVE LEADERS BY POSITION

SHORTSTOP R
Al Martinez 1967 PO=8 A=29 E-2 FA-99
Brad Wentz 1980 PO-37 A-59 E=6 FA-942
Randy Rhodes 1973 PO=-U43 A-44 E-6 FA=935
Russ Tweet 1964 PO-9 A=UT E-4 FA 926
Jim Bamburg 1984 PO-21 A-55 E-7 FA-9I6
Dan Partemi 1959 PO=20 A-20 . E-4 FA 909
Rob Bressea , 1969  PO-23 A-47 ©E-5 FaA-922
Rob Bressea 1979 PO-3I A-51 ©E-I0 Fa-891
Bob Wendell 1957 PO-31 A-48 E-9 Fa-898
Glenn Simms 1981  Po-36 A-27 E-8 Fa-887
THIRDBASEMEN
Cliff Gamble 1965 PO-I9 . A«30 E-I FA-942
Ernie lara 1984 PO-I5 A-33 E-4 FA 923
Bill O'Hearn 1981 POs2h A-53 E.7  FaA-91I7
Bill O'Hearn 1980 PO-17 A-38 E-5 FA9I6
Pat Curtis 1969  PO=25 A-41 E-I3 FA-872
Matt Morey 1978  PO-3I A-49 E-12 FA-870
Mike Warrington 1987 P0-28 a-38 E-I0 FaA-868
Kevin Johnson 1982 PO-19 A-33 E-9  FA=-857
Larry Irwin 1975 PO-19 A-30 E-6 FA-846
J hn Bvans 1975 PO-I8 A-30 E-6 Fa 846
OUTFIELDERS .
Mjke Morey 1984 PO-39 A-2 E-O0 Fa-I000
Jay Putman 1971  PO-34% A-3 E-O TFA-I000
Todd Shields 1979  PD-33 A-3 E-O0 FA=-I000
Bob Grisak 1967 PO=-33 A=3 E=0 FA-I000
Dave Youn, 1966 PO25 A-3 e-0 FA-I000
Mike Del bBucchia 1978 PO=27 A=0 E-0 FA=I000
Kevin Jackson 1981 PO=20 A-4 E=O FA=I000
Gordon Maclahlan 1969 PO=-38 A-5 E-I FaA-977
Kevin Robinson 1982 PO-46 A=O E=I FA-97T
Bob Burill 1963 PO-24 A-7 E~I FA-97I

HITS WITH RUNNERS IN SCORING P'SITION

‘ HITS OPPORTUNITY ~ AVERAGE
Russ Tweet 1964 I0 IS 667
Dan Partemi 1961 15 26 557
Russ Tweet 1965 10 19 556
Kevin Jackson 1981 7 I3 538
Rod Pommes 1963 Th 26 535
Mike warrington 1987 18 34 529
Rob Brassea 1969 9 Ih Lok
Marcus Robinson 1982 . Ik ” 31 bs2
Scott anderson 1972 15 34 Luy
Matt Morey 1977 7 16 438
Des Zafferano 1970 9 21 k29
David Tokheim 1986 9 21 429
Bob Melvin 1979 Ik 33 k27
Kevin Jackson 1982 II 26 423
Darryl Hughes 1975 8 I9 A
Rod Shepard 1976 15 36 b17



102
Dick Jergemsea
Jeel Whitleek

1953

Jorgmi: .
Josl Whitleek

%vﬁbbl.-

Trey Ratliff

Lov Thenas
Adrian Ledda
Beb Mathis

1959
Leea Fingeld
Bed Wemdell

ﬁzndcn

1957 :
Beb Wendell

“clure Gwarhcy

-

ALL LEAGUE SELECTIONS SINCE 1952

Sesesaddbase
Piteher

Thairdbase |
Bitcher

. Piteher
Outfielder
Outfielder
Shertstep
Thirdbase

Catcher
shertstep

Secendbase
Shertstep

Shertstpp
Seseadbase
Outfielder
Pitcher
Pitcher
Outfielder

Cateher
Fitcher
Sesondbasne
Thirdbase

Thirdbase
Outfielder

Secenddase
Bitcher

Shorstep
Outfielder

®
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’ir.t Po‘.tn -
Secead r. P.Aole

Pirst Seem P.A.L.
Nessrable ll.ti- P.A.b.

r‘r.t Toan S.P.l.!-o

'u.t Toan B.PQ‘.L. ‘
FPirst Tﬂ 8$.P.AL,
Hemerable Neatiem 8.P.A.L,
Heaerable Neatiea 8.P.A.L,

<

Hemerable Neatiem §.P.A.L.
First Tean B.P.A.x_u

st eam S.P;A.L..
irst Toem SpFiA.L.

First Team 8,P.A.L..
First Teas ‘.P.‘oza
First Tosm 8.P.A.L,
First Team 8,P.AL,.
Heaer Mentiem §.P.A.L.
Heaeor Meatiea 8.P.A.L.

First ’rl 8.P.AL, )

Sesend BDPOAQL.'
Sesead Team §.P.A.L,.
gSocoad Team §5.P.A L.

First Tean &P.A. L.
Firest T... SOP.‘.L.

mlt T.l. soPvoLo
Heaerable Neatien 8.P.A.L..

Fir.t !..- s.Po‘oL.-
Firet Team §.P.A.L.

R RSN



I .

.-T‘in Yancey
Rod Poames
Brvle Berg
Dick Copenhagen
Bob Burrill

126_‘0

John Hoffered
Frnie Berg
Russ Tweet
Rod Pommes
Dick Burrill

Iﬁi

Roa Starr

" wWillie Christiansem
Colby Howe

Russ Tweet

Tad D'Are

Dick Brusm

Lou Vanold

12_6_6

Colby Howe
Dave Young
Barl Downing
Ron Starr

1

Bob Berg

Dave  Qow

Tony Wolcott
Don Montoro

Ron Guglielmetti

1968

Ron Guglielmetti
Steve Vignau
Gordon Maclachlan
Tany Wolcott

Rob Brassea

Mark Luckenbach
Steve Yignau
Gordon Maclachlan
Fat Curtis

1

Lee Zafferano
Steve Ware
Rob Bressea
Dave Thade
Jim Baker

Geff Hesalnyer

Pitcher
Outfielder
Secondbase
Yirstbase

Outfielddr

Pitcher
S8econdbase
ghortstop
Outfielder
Pitcher

Pitcher
Catcher
Secondbase

Shortstop °

Utilicy
Firstbase
Outfielddr

Secondbase
Outfielder
Firstbase
Catcher

Utility
Firstbase
Catcher
Thirdbase
Pitcher

Pktcher
Outfielder
Outfielder
Catcher

Shortstop
Catcher
Firstbase
Outfielder
Thirdbase

Outfielder
Outfielder
Shortstop
Secondbase
Pitcher
Firatbase

®

ALL LEAGUE SELECTIONS SINCE 1952 p,;cm 3

First Tean 8.P.A.L.
Firet Team 8.PAL, -
First Tean BOP.A.L. AR
Second Team BP.ALe

Bonorable Neatica B.P.AJ:. =

First Teas s.P.A.I..‘ B
First Team 8.,P.A.L, .
First Team 8.P.AsLle '
,'u'at Toan BDPQAOL.
Honorable Mention B.P.A!.. A

First Teas 80?0‘:1‘0 i’
First Team 85.P.AL,
First Team 8,.P.AL,
First Tear 65.P, A L.
Second Team 8,P.A.L. ‘
Honorable Mention B.Pedsks
Honorable Mention 8.P.A.L.

First Team 5,P.A.L,
First Tean S.PeAls
Second Team S5.P.A.Le
Second Team S,P.A.L,

Firﬂt Tean BOP.‘.L.

mst Tﬂ!ﬁ SQP.A.L. |
s’cdem s.P‘A oLe

Second Team 8.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention 8.P.A.L.

Firet Teaa S.P.A.L.

Honorable Mentien S5.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.AL,
Honorable Mention S.P.AL.

Firat Teanm S.P.AL,
Second Tean S.P.L.L.
Second Tesn S,.P.AL.
Second Team 8S.P.A.L.
Honoratle Mention S§.P.A.L.

First Teanm S.P.ALo

Sedond Team S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.Al.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention SOPOA.L.
Honomable Mentdon BQP.AOLO



1971

Chuck wright
Barry Biggerstaff
Scott Anderson

1972.

Scott Anderson
Dan Wright
Chuck wright

Tom Vignau _
Bruce Bartlett

1973 o
Randy Rhodes
Bob Locke
Bob Danhof

1974 ,
C )nnie Skidanenko
Keith McAfee:
Jerry Bloodsaw
1975

Keith Mc Afee
DarrylHughes

Rod Shepard

1976

Rod shepard
Tom Johnson
Steve VWelch
Lalo Martinez

Pagl Byrne

1977
Bob Melvin

Jim wright
Kurt Jorgensen

1978
Bob Melvin
Jim Dunton
Rich Guglielmetti
Kyle Bach
Dan Dawn

1979

Bob Melvin
Jim Dunton
Matt Morey
Pete Lanier
Todd Shields

1980

Rob O'Hearn
¥evin Dunton
;edric Gray
srad Wentz
Kevin ‘Scott
Ed Robinson

Outfielder
Pitcher
Thirdbasemen

outfieldcr
Catcher
Outfielder
Pitcher
®irdbasemen

Shortstop
Catcher
Firstbasemen

Outfielder
Shorstop
Outfielder

Shortstop
Outfielder
Catcher

Catcher
Pitcher
Outfielder
Secondbasemen
Outfielder

Catcher
Firstba-emen
Pitcher

Catcher
Firstbasemen
Pitdher
Disignated Hitter
Shortstop

Catcher
Firstbasemen
Shortstop
Pitcher
Oufielder

Catcher
Firstbasemen
Outfielder
ghortsopyp
Pitcher
Outfielder

ALL LEAGUE SELECTIONS SINCE 1952 PAGE 9

Second Team S,P,A.L.
Second Team S.P.A.L.

Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.

First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team 8.P.A.L.
Second Team 8.P.A.L,
80¢0nd T“. S.P.AJ»- '
Honorable Mention §.P.AL,

First Team s.P.AoLo .

Second ?han S.P.AL.
Second Team S,.P.A.L.

Second Team S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.

First Team S.P.A.L.
Pirast Team S.P.A.L.

Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.

Second ‘eam S.P.A.L.
Sedond Team S.P.A.L,
Second Team S.P.A.L.
Second ‘eam S.P.A.L..
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.

First TO&I S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.A.L.
Second ‘eam $.P.A.L.

First feam S.,P.A.L.
First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S.P.A.L.
Pizst Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S,.P.A.L.

second Team S.P.A.L
Second Team S,P.A.L.
Second Team S,P.A.L

First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S.P.A.L.
Fist Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.A.L.
Second Tegqm S.P.A.L.

A e e e g 1



1981

Kevin Dunton
Bob O'Hearn
Bill O'Hearn

1982
Troy Jackson
Kevin Jackson

Marcus Robinson

Glenn Simms

1983

Mark Schubert
Troy Jackson
Joe Winn

Dave Byrne

198k

Joe Winn
Chris Kjome
Jim Bamburg
Paul Lopez
Rob Gaynor

1985

Mike Morey
Mark Casey
Ken Taylor
Ron Bush

Rob Gaynor
Mike Peterson

1986

David Tokheim
Tom Martinez
Brian Jones
Toan Le

1987
David Tokheim

Mike Warrington

Bill Newcomb

Campbell Bullock

Dan Fimkel

1988
David Farmar
Shawn Pagee

Campbell Bullock

Stan Otani

ALL LEAGUE SELECTIONS SINCE I952

Firstbasemen
Catcher
Thirdbasemen

Qutfielddr
Thirdbasemen
Outfielder
Shortstop

Pitcher
Outfielder
Gatcher
Thirdbasemen

Catcher
Pitcher
Shortstop
Pitcher
Utility

Outfielder
Shortstop
Utility
Outfielder
Firstbasemen
Thirdbasemen

Outfielder
Utility
€atcher
Outfielder

Outfielder
Thirdbasemen
Oytfielder
Pitcher
Shortstop

Qutfielder
Catcher
Utility
Ootfielder

@

PAGE IO

First Team S,P. AL,
First Team S.PvoLo
Second Team S,P.A.L.

First Teal!l S.P.A.L..
First Tm SQP.AQL.
Second Team S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L..

Second Team S,.P.A.L.

Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L..
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.

First Team S.P.A.L.

Fisst Team S.P.A.L.

Second Team S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L..

First Teﬁm PeAe Lo.
First Team P.A.lL..
Second Team PA.L.L
Second Team P.,A.L, _
Honorable Mention P,A.L.
Honorable Mention P.A.L.

First Team P.A.L..
Second Team P,A.L.
Honorable Mention P.A.L.
Honorable Mention P.A.L.

First Team P.AoLo-

Second Team P,A.L..
Second Team P=A,L,.
Second Team P:A.L,
Honorable Mention P.A.L..

First Team PoA oLo-
Second Team P.A.L..
Second Team P.A.L..
Honor able Mention P.A.L..



ALL LEAGUE SELECTIONS BY FREQUENCY OF POSTION

Pitchers

First Team 8
Second Team 7
Honorable Mention 7

Catchers
First Team 9
Second Team 6
Honorable Mention 5

20

Firstbasemen

First Team 5
Second T 5
Honorable “ention 3

13

Secondbasemen

First Team 8
Second Team 2
Homorable Mention 2

12

Thirdbasemen
First Beam

Second Teag 4
Honorable “ention k&

n

10

Shortsto

First Team 10
Second Team 3
Honorable Mention 5

18

OQutfielders
First Tham
Second Team
Honorable Mention

Utilit

First Team
Second Team
Honorable Mention

Desigggted Hitter

First Team
Second Team
Honorable Mention

PAGE I0_A

16
10
II

O{OUIH

,:sloor.:.i



1952-88

Ayer
Bellarmine
Balboa
Campbell
Cordova

Del Mar
Fremont (Sunnyvale)
Half Moon Bay
James Lick
Jefferson
Lynbrook
Lowell

Los Altos
Lincoln (S.E,)
Mt. View
Sacred Heart
Santa Clara
South San Francisco
Stanford Frosh
- Serra

St Igntuis
Sunnysale

St Francis
wilson )S.F.)
Milpitas
Tennyson

- FORMER LEAGUE TEAMS
Cubberley

Gunn .

* Lincoln (S J,)
MenloéSchool

Palo Alto
Ravenswood

San Carlos

San Jose

willow Glen

LEAGUE TEAMS

Aragon
Burlingame
Capuchino
Carlmont
Hillsdale
Mills

San Mateo
Sequoia
woodside

MENLO-ATHERTON VARSITY BASEBALL
ALL TIME STANDINGS AGAINST ALL OPPONENTS

M.A. WON
7

o

AHNNFOOUWUWWUWHOOWWMW

La VR 5
(@] o

AN -

23
I
I5
37
22
2k

II

27
I0
I0
I0
35
33

PAGE 11
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MENLO-ATHERTON ALL TIME WON AND LOST RECORDS I952-1988

PAGE I2

YEAR SEASON LEAGUE
- "WON LOST WON LOST
1952 7 I b 5
1953 8 o9 5 5
1954 5 10 5 5
1955 6 12 3 7
1966 9 8 4 6
1957 : I9 6 I0 &
Iggg I2 86 I0 &
1 9 I 5 7
1960 I3 12 5 5
1961 I 14 6 8
1962 5 I4 3 II
1963 L 7 I0 &4
1964 I5 6 10 &
1965 13 7 10 &
1966 » 15 6 II 5
1967 i 7 10 6
1968 I IO 9 4
1969 II 10 9 7
1970 2 9 9 7
1971 9 I2 8 8
1972 II1 11 I0 6
1973 12 12 6 1I0
1974 2 22 I I3
1975 . 10 I4 6 IO
1976 13 13 10 7
1977 8 16 2 8
1978 21 7 10 6
1979 15 1I2 9 6
1980 I9 9 I2 3
1981 9 17 5 10
1982 3 21 2 11
1983 9 10 5 5
1984 I 13 13 7
1985 I0 15 8 10
1986 6 1I9 5 I2
1987 I3 13 I0 1I0
1988 8 17 5 I3
Total LOF Lk 265 265

@

LEAGUE STANIDINGS

S8ixth
Tie Third
Tie Third
Fourth
Te Fourth
First
Tie First
Tie Third
T™e Third
Fourth
Seventh
Tie First
Second
Second
Tie Second
Tie Third
Fourth
Tie Third
Tie Third
Tie Fifth
Third
Eighth
Nimeth
Seventh
Fifth
Sixth
Second
Third
Second
- Fifth
Sixth
Tie Fifth
Tie Second
Eighth
Eighth
Tie Fifth
Eighth



1952
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1957
I957
1957
1958
1958
1959
1960
1961
1963
1963
1964
1965
196k
. 1966
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1972
1973
1975
1976
1977
1978

1979

1979
1980
1981
1981
1985
1987

MENLO-ATHERTON BASEBALL HALL OF FAME.

Dick Jorgensen
Joel Whitlock
Bill Gibbs
Troy Ratliff
Leon Finegold
Jerry Baker
Bob Yendell
larry Miller
Cliff Gwartney
Jerry Reed
Dom Ascani
Roger Postlewaite
Dave Lang
Harry Hart
Dan Partemi
Jim Yancey
Dick Copenhagen
Rod Pommes
Russ Tweet
John Hoffred
Colby Howe
Ron Starr
Bob Berg
Ron Guglielmetti
Steve Vignau
Rob Bressea
Barry Biggerstaff
Chuck wright
Scott 4nderson
Randy Rhodes
Darryl Hughes
Rod Shepard
Jim wright
Rich Guglielmetti
Bob Melvin
Jim Dunton
Cedric Gray
Bob O'Hearn
Kevin Dunton
Mike Morey
David Tokheim

PAGE I:

Secondbasemen
Pitcher

Pitcher
Oytfielder
Catcher
Secondbasemen
Shortstop
Pitcher
Secondbasemen
Outfielder
Secondbasemen
Outfielder=Pitcher
Pitcher-Outfielder
Secondbasemen
Shortstop
Pitcher
Firstbasemen
Outfielder
Shortstop
Pitcher
Secondbasemen
Pitcher-Catcher
Shortstop-Pitche
Pitcher :
Firstbase=Outfielder
Shortstop
Pitcher
Qutfielder
Outfielder
Shortstop
Outfielder
Catcher
Firstbasemen
Pitcher

Catcher
Firstbasemen
Outfielder
Catcher
Firstbasemen
oﬂtfielder
Outfielder

How docs a player qualify for the Baseball Hall of Fame at Menlo-Atherton ?

Selection to the Hall of Fame is based on apeint system. A player must receive at least
25 points during Varsity carrier to qualify. Other restrictions are as follows:

No more then four players from a championship team and no more then three from a second
place team. No more then two from any team that finishes lees then second.

POINT SYSTEM

W £ Fhow u

Captain

——————————— First Team All League
Second team All-League

Honorable Mention All-League
League leader in any Individual Statistics
Selection to a All-Star ‘eam of High Classification
Leader in any team Individual Statistics

League Record in any Individual Statistics

(CONTINUED NEXT PiGE)



MENLD-ATHERTON BASEBALL HALL OF FAME.
PINT SYSTEM CONTINUED

| —— New School Record Individual statlstics
I --<cccece- First Team One Year -
2 - - - Flrst team Two Years

j R T — First Team Three Years

I — === Teams Most Valuable Player

- I ——. Team Rookie of the Year,

2 =me==e-mee Teams Most Improved Player

3 wmeeme==-= Athletic Endeavor Award Winner

3 m=ew—we~e=e Twenty Hit Cludb

3 cemccmem——- Team Pitching Leader 8

L Top Pitching Winner Award of Carder
[ -==-= Jim Dunton Ironman Award 253 '

PAGE I3-A .~




PAGE I5
FORMER MENLO-ATHERTON PLAYERS WHO AFE NOW OR DID PLAY COLLEGE BASEBALL
The opportunity to college or Junior college baseball has increased tremendously over
the last twenty-five years. Over I,500 colleges and universites field teams and are playing g
an average of 45 games per season. This is A high avernge considering your Bastern 5 ?
weather conditions during the Spring. High School baseball in the San Francisco B:y Arel,'_ ;
Barticularly on the Penninsuda is rated in the fop 20percent of all High School baseball i
played in the country. The weather allows us to play more and longer plus the emphasis put
on baseiall in this area has helped produce outstanding baseball, It is dmown fact ﬁht
California produces more professional playe:s than any other state in the Uﬁion. I feel
any player who can play as.a starter in the P.A.L. is a candidate for college baseball, -

Here is a list of romer Menlo-Atherton players who h:ve gone on to college or Junior College

and plyed baseball.

Bob Choplin Outfielder 1953 Menlo Junior College

Leon Finegold Catcher 1954 College of San Mateo
Jerry Baker Secondbase 1956 San Jose State

Bill Brodie Pitcher 1956 v.S.C.

Bill Adams Seconbase 1957 whitman College

Jerry Reed Outfielder 1957 College of San Mateo

Bob Wendell Shortstop 1957 Menlo J.C. Univ. of Calif,
Fred Walston Thirdbase 1957 Williamatée College

Hal Turner Pitcher 1957 Hartnell College

Dick Sanchez Pitcher 1957 Menlo Junior “ollege
Fred Pegelow Outfielder 1958 Menlo Junior College

Dom Ascani Secondbase 1958 Menlo J.C. San Jose State
Bob Anderson Pitcher 1958 Pacific Lutheran

Dave Peasley Secondbase 1958 Menlo Junior College

Ron Harris Catcher 1959 San Jose State

Lindy Guerra OQutfielder 1959 San Jose State

Dave Lang Pitcher 1959 Stanford Univ,

Mel “kutagawa Outfielder 1959 College of San Mateo

Bob Strawther Outfielder 1959 Monterey Junior “ollege
Charles Aparicio Catcher I959 Menlo Junior bollege

larry Krenzin Pitcher 1960 Menlo J.C. San Jose State
Kent Bach Catcher 1960 Harvard

Marty Christiansen Thirdbase - 1961 Ue.C. at Riverside

Buzz Mc Lain Pitbher 1961 Oregon State

Ken Hadden Pitcher 1961 Oregon Univ,

Dan Partemi Shorstop 1961 College of San Mateo

Jim Yancey Pitcher 1963 College of San Mateo

Bob Chaffet Pitcher 1963 San Jose State

Dick Copenhagen Firstbase 1963 Menlo-College <
Mark Maloney Seconbase 1963 Menlo Junior College

Bob Burill Outfielder I964 San Mateo J.C, San Jose State
Rod Pommes Outfielder I964 Menlo J.C. Santa Clara Univ,
Mike Curtis Firstbase  I964 Menld Junior College

Ernie Berg Seconbase 1964 Cal Poly “an Luis Obispo

@



PLaYING@ COLLEGE BASEBALL ( CONTINUED)

Dick Burill
Dick Brumm
Russ lweet
Randy Mc Clure
Colby Howe

Lou Vanoli
Dave Young

Ron Starr
Ga;y Cunnlngham
Bob Berg

Don Montoro
Ron Guglielmetti
Tony Wolcott
Bob Bohle

Dave Hoffman
larry Brascea
Steve Vignau
Gordg Maclachlan
Mike Stome

Pt Curtis
Steve Voyne .
Charlie Martin
Dave Thede
Mark Luckenback
Steve Ware

Jay Putman
Barry Biggerstaff
Rob Mc Clure
Rob Rowland
Dee Zafferano
Bruce Battlett
Tom Vignau
Chuck wright
Dick Bass

Rik Helmke

Bob Danhof

Bob Fennell
Mike BRrassea
Roger Freeman
Bruce Winston
Randy Rhodes
Jerry Bloodsaw
Bud Gray
Darryl Hughes
Paul Byrne
Steve welch
Rod shepard
Jeff Bpooks
Dan Dawn

Jim Dunton

Bob Melvin

E4d Robinson

Ken Witt

Bill O'Hearn
Kevin Dunton
Bob O'Hearn
Kevin Jackson

Pitcher 1965
Firstbase 1965
Shortstop 1965
Outfielder 1965
Seconbase I966
Outfielder 1966
Outfielder 1966
Catcher- Pit 1966
Outfielder 1966
Shorstop 1967
Thirdbase I967 -
Pitcher 1968
Catcher 1968
®econdbase 1968
Thirdbase 1968
Pitcher 1969
‘Birstbase 1969
Outfielder 1969
Pitcher 1969
Thirdbase 1969
Pitcher 1969
Outfielder 1969
Secondbase 1970
Catcher 1970
Outfielder 1970
Outfielder 1971
Pitcher 1971
Catcher 1971
Secondbase 1971
Outfielder 1970
Thirdbase 1972
Pitcher IE 1972
Outfielder 1972
Outfielder 1972
Pitcher 1972
Firstbame 1973
Seconbase 1973
Outfielder 1973
Outfielddr 1973
Pitcher 1973
Shortstop 1973
Outfielder 1978
Firstbase 1975
Outfielder 1975
Outfielder 1976
Outfielder 1976
Catcher 1976
Shortstop 1977
Shortsopt 1978
Firstbase 1979
Catcher 1979
Outfielder 1980
Catcher Cuf. 1980
Thirdbase I981
Firstbase 1981
Catcher 1981
Thirdbase 1982

" San Jose State

PAGE 16

U.C. at Santa Barbatra
whitter College
Stanford Univ,
Brown Unive

Oregon Unive = = % -
Canada College ' ' .°
Cal Poly-Pomona o
College of San Hateo

College of San Mateo ~ .
Merchant Marine School N.Y..
Menlo ‘oCo Wash, State
Stanford Univ.
Oregon Univ.
U.S.Fe
Canada College
Canada College U.Co ﬁt DaViB
Canda J.C. Sonoma ltate
Colorado State = =
Claremont College ' .
UQSQC.- .
Oregon Univ,
Stanford Univ,
Univ, of Pacific
Canada College
Canada College
U.C.L.A. U.C. at Davis
Colorado State
Tennessee state
Canada College Menlo College
UeCo “t San Diego
da College
San Diego State
College os San Mateo Gonzaga Un:
Stanford Unive.
Canada College
Canada College
Canada College
Oregon State
Oregon State Univ,
Canda College Arizona= Univ
San Francisco Univ
Canada J.C. U.C. at Santa Barbars
Canada College
Menlo J.C. "estmont ollege
U.C. Davis
Princeton Univ
Menlo Junuor College
Cgnada College
U.C.L.A.
U.C. at Berkeley
Foothill College
Foothill Gollege
Canada JeCe Menlo JoC.
Santa Clara Univ,
Canada College St Marys College
Foothill College




PLAYING COLLEGE BASEBALL (CONTINUED)

Kevin Robinsom
Troy Jacksom
Dave Byrae
Scott Bgrker
Chris Kjome

Branden Biggerstaff

Joe Winm

Glen Simms
Mzxcus Robimsonm
Rom Bush

Brian Jones

Johm Pickart
Dave Tokheim
Mike Warringtom
Bill Newcomb

Jim Pagee
Campbull Bullock
Arron Mc Pherson
Erik williams
Keith Cook

Dutfielder
Qutfielder
Thirdbase
Pitcher
Pitcher
Pitcher
Catcher
Shortstop
Outfielder
Pitcher
gatcher
itcher
Outfielder

Thirdbasemena

Outfielder

Secondbasemen

Pitcher
Thirdbase
Secondbase
Pitcher

1982
1983
1983
1983
1984
1982
1984
1983
1982
1985
1986
1986
1987
1987
1987
1987

1988
1988
1988
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Foothill College

San Mateo Joco Canada J.C.
Pepperdine Univ

Fresmo State

U.C. DAVIS

Foothill Gollege
Foothill College
Foothill College
Foothill J.C, U.6, Irkine
Camada J.C. Azua-Pacific
Uoco Davis

Foothill College

U.C.L.A.

U.C, Davis

Santa Monica College
Foothill College

U.Ce Davis

Cal. Poly “an Luis Obispo
Grossmont College
Northwestern Univ,



MENLO-ATHERTON PLAYERS AS PROFESSIONALS

Joel wWhitlock

Bill Gribbs

John Hofferd

Rod Pommes

Gary Cunningham

Dick Bass

Barry Biggerstaff

Rod Shepard

Cedric Gray

Bob Melvin

Troy Jackson

Kevin Dunton

Pitcher

Pitcher

Pitcher

Outfielder

Qutfielder

Outfielder

Pitcher

C8akeker

Outfielder

Catcher

Outfielder

Firstbase

1952

1954
1964
1965
1966
1972
1971
1980
1981

1980

1983

1981

PAGE I7

Signed with the Milwaukee Braves and -
played three years of ninor league basebal

Singed with the Chlcago White sox for Sh oc
This was the limit for non-bouns players
at this time. Played two years in minors:

Signed with the Balitmore Orioles for =
$30,000.Flayed four years of minor league.
Baseball ;

" Signed with Chicago White Sox in 1967 after;;:

graduating from Santa Clara univ. Poayed
two pars of minor lezague baseball. o

Signed with San Diego Pardes after graduatzﬁ"
from San Jose State, Played one year of
mionor league baseball,

Signed with the Okaland Athletics after
graduating from Gonaaga Univ. Played two
years of minor league baseball

Signed with Geays Habor of the Northwest
League Played fouryears of minor leauge
baseball with the Dogers and Pardes.
Graduated from U.C.Davis,

Signed with the Houston Astros after
graduating from Princeton Univ. Played oge
year of minor league baseball

Signed with the Minnesota Twins for a bonue
of §7,500 played one yesr minor league
baseball

Signed with theDetriot Tigers for & bonus
of $60,000.Flayed four yeas of minor league
baseball., One season with Detriot l1gers
Three season San Franc:sco Giants.

Signed with Pittsburg Firates .Played
One yecar of minor l.ague baseball in
1987, Graduated from Canada College

Signed with the Montreal Expos. Playdd
two years of minor league baseball,
Graduated ¥rom Senta Clara Univ.



MENLO-ATHERTON PLAYETS DRAFTED BY MAJOR LEAGUE TEAMS

Colby Howe
Rob Brassea
Dick Bass
Randy Rhodes
Rod Shepard
Cedric Gray
Bob Melvin
Troy Jackson

2B
ss
OF
Ss
c

OF
c

of

Baltimore
Baltimore
San Diego

. BT Louis

Houston
Minnesota
Detriot
Pittsburg

1966

1979
1974
I19%5

1980

1981
19383
1987

Page I7-A
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OUTSTANDING COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES IN BASEBALL

when you chooss a Gollege or University you first think of what it can offer you in

the academic area. Then if you are :Lnstcroatod in playing baseball you should find out what. typo
of baseball progara they offer

The following are some of the strong baseball schools throughbut the ut:lon -ehodnlo viu,
coaching wise and record wise. The follwwing schools play between 40-50 games per season and
have extensive fall programs. e

PACIFIC COAST AREA SOUWTIC AREA | - T . zs
Goazaga University Spokane Wahh, "::i : ;ni Uaive I
Univ of Southern California Virginia UnI. ,

Unbv. California at Berkeley R tntv.

Univ of California at Davis

Hniv 1f California at Santa Barbarl
niv of California at Irvine

Univ of California at Riverside

Wake Foreat Univ

Fresno State Univ, , SOUTHERN AREA

Stanford Univ, Georgia jfech Univ
Sen Diego State Univ ‘ Georgia “niv,

Santa Clara Uniy. Georgia Southern Univl
San Jose State Univ, Mississ State Univ,
St Marys College Alabama Yniv,

Univ. of SmnDiego Flordia State Univ,
California State at Fullertom Flordia Univ
Cadifomka Pdly at Pomona Miani Univ,

California Poly at San Luis Obsipo Tulanse Univ,
Pepperdine College New Oridamssiniv,
washington State Univ, Auburn Univl

Oregon State Vniv, L.S. U,

U.C.L.A, Rollins College
Pottidnd Univ, Lipscomb College
Chapman College Southern :“labama Univ.
Portlamd State Univ,

Claremont College SOUTHWEST AREA

Califronia State Univ. at Stanislauis
Univ of San Francisco

Univ of Nevada at Las Vagas

Pacific University =Stocktom
Sacremento State Univ,

Arizona Univ.
Arizona State Univ,
Texas Univ
Arkansas Univ
Baylor Univ,
Houston Univ,
Texas A. M Univ,

ROCKEY MO!NTAIN AREA Grand Canyoun College

wyoming Univ, Pan American Univ,.
Brigham Young Univ
CddomddoState Univ MISSOURI VALLEY ARFA  MIDWEST AREA
Deaver Ugiv. Oral Roberts Univ, Indiana State Univ,
wichita State Univ, Minnesota Univ
EASTERN AREA Oklahoma State Udiv Michigan Univ,
Penn State Unive. Oklahoma Univ ‘ Northweztern_Univ
partmouth Univ Missouri Univ Iowa Univ,
Nebraska Univ, Southern Illinois Univ

Cornell Univ
g:r;aiia g:i; Western Michgian Univ
° Eastern Michigan Univ,

Seton Hall Univ
Marietta Coll
Maine Univ, arte College

Temple Univ,
Connecticut Univ,

Illinois Univ



HOME RUNS°AT FLOOD PARK

1957-198¢
MENLO-ATHERTON PLAYER TEAM YEAR OPPUN.NTS PLAYER
None 1957 Dick Thompson ‘
Jerry Bressacitteti
* Tom Clouter '
' None 1958 Rich Mallach
Mel Akutagawe MT. Viev (W) 1959  walt Fristbrook
. Rich Malloch
Bob Talbot
Bill Jankord
None 1960 Phil Mc Gowan
None 1961 Jer.sy Greven
Bruce Bellandi
Jia Yancey Sequoia (L) 1962 Bob Lauritzen
' Jiz Williame
Steve Adams
Harvey Shank
Mel Shunan Sequoia (L) 1963 None
Bob Burrill Woodside(L)
Bob Burrill Cubberley(Ww)
None 1964 Tw Harper (2)
Bi1ll Edwards
Jim Magnuson
Russ Tweet Capuchino (W) 1965 Joe De Carlo
Russ Tweet woodside (L)
. Ron Starr Cubberley (W)
Ron Starr Sequoia (W
Colby Howe (2) Palo Alto (W)  I966  Doug Gardner
Colby Howe Cubberley (W)
Ron Starr Cubberley (W)
Esrl Dewning Cubberley (W)
Do jontoro Guan (W) 1967 None
5*rve Vignau Ravenawood (W( 1968 None
Steve Ware Cubberley (W) 1969 Steve Pennington
Mark Luchenbach Gunn (L) Thad Philyaw
£s8 Bneggodt Capuchino (W) 1970 None
JQ'VFPWIQ\W* Capuchino (W)

&
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Bellaraine
Jefferson

Palo Alto

Balboa
Palo Alto
Palo Alto
Woodside

 Palo Alot

Palo Alto
Cubberley

Woodside
Palo Alto
Palo Alto
‘Woodside

Bellarsine
Carlmont
San Carlos

South City

‘Ravenswood

South City
Gunn

(W)

(w)-

(w)
(w)

(L)

L)

(w)
o)

e



Dvn},nj
W Sondad

HOME RUNS FLOOD PARK §Comtinued)

MENLO-ATHERTON TEAM
Djck Bass San Carlos
Dick Bass San Carlos

None
Nome

- Darryl Hughes ‘South City
Darryl Bughes San Carlos
STeve @elch Cubberley
Paul Byrne Cubberley

" Rod Shepard Woodside
Jiw Wright Woodsids
Paul Byrne Gunn
Kurt Jorgensen Ravenswood
Steve Welch Ravenswood
Broekin Strickland San Carlos
Jeff Broocks San Carlos
Rod Shepard Palo Alto
Kurt Jorgensen Sequoia
Paul Byrne Menlo
Matt Harpster Menlo
Bob Melvin Palo Alto
Jerry Haasch Menlo
Kyle ‘' Bach Menlo
Jis Dunton Cubberley
Kyle Bach Woodside
Jim Dur ton Woodside
Jim Dunton BaniCirdos
Matt Morey San Carlos
Bob Melvin Sequoia
Bob Melvin San Carlos
Jim Dunton San Carlos
" Jim Dunton Sequoia
Kevin Dunton Sequoia
Matt Morey Carlmont
Bob Melvin Carlimont
ratt Morey Menlo
Bob Melwvin Menlo

¢ Gray Supn (2)
ﬂnJc Grny San Carlos
San Carlos

(w)

(w)

(L)
(L)
(v)
(w)

(W)
(W)
(L)
(W)
(W)
(w)
(w)
(W)
(W)
(W)

(w)
(W)

(w)
(w)
(w)
(w)
(W)
(W)

(w)
(L)
(W)
(w)
(w)

(w)
(

Woodside (2)(w)

YEAR

1972

1973

I974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

M

Thad Philyaw (2)

Rick Mostom

’ MC.
Piul Deschamps

T™u Povers
Jack Headerson

- Mike Arms

3£QV. Picone

Ken Carroll

Bob Scott
Tin YOun‘
Stu Pederson

E4 Potello
Ed Escobar

Gene Robinson

Mike Schoop.
DlVe Rin‘

Namin Clark

Bark brﬁ
Larry Andreini

PAGE 20

TEAM

Voodside (V)
Gunn (U)‘ .

Woodside (W) -
Woodside (W)

Woodside (W)
Ravenswood(W)

Del Mar (W)
G (W)
G (w)

P (w)
Palo Alto (W)

<

}

Burlinme -
carhOnt (w)

sun (L)

Carlmont (1)

gt ined (L)
mnontfﬂe i (h)
Hente (r)

Gunn (w55>;., ;;T; =
- Sam Carlos (L) = .
Cubberley (W) ==~



M.A. PLAYER

Kevin Ronbiison
Bob O'Heara
Kevia Duntoa

Jason Valdes
Kevin Robinson

Nome

Joe Winm
Joe Wimm
Paul Lopez
Joe Winm

Mark Casey
Ron Bush

Rob Gaynor
Mark Casey
Ken Taylor
Ken Taylor
Ken Taylor
Ron Bush (2)

Briam Jones
Thanh Le

David Tokheim
Mike *arriagtom

foue

Menlo-Athertom

Calby Howe (2)
Cedric Gray (2)
Kevia Dunton(2)
Ron Bush (2)

Palo Alto

wWoodside
Carlmont
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HOME RUNS FLOOD PARK ( CONTINUED)

TEAM

wWoodside
Calrmont
Menlo

Hillsdale
Carlmoat

Calrmont
San Mateo
Mills
Aragonm

Mills
Balboa
San Mateo
woodside
Capuchino
Sequoia
Carlmont
Carlmont

Milpitas

Half Moom Bay (W)

Carlmont
San Mateo

(W)
(L)
(L),

(L)
(L)

(L)
(W)
(W)
(L)

(w)
(L)
x)
¢9)
(L)
(W)
(w)

(L)

(L)
(w)

YEAR OFPPONENTS PLAYER TEAM
1981
Mike Christy Palo Alto (W)
Stan Friges Bunlingame (W)
Kea Hendersom Woodside (w)
1982
George Haruta Los Altos (w)
Tom Warrea Half Mobm Bay (W)
1983
Tom Emglish Palo Alto (L)
Jay Demski Guna (L)
1984 .
Craig Cala San Mateo (L)
Larry Divito Sequoia (w)
Steve Sell Aragom (W)
1985
Dave Amos Milpitas (L)
Paul Genella Aragon (w)
Rich Frieland Capuchino (W)
1986
Brian Barmes Milpitas (w)
~ Bill Roberts Capuchimo (w)
Reid Neuman Hillsdale (w)
Gene Collins San Mateo W)
1987
Jim Casetia Carlmont (w)
Briam Ch9ldress Sequoia (L)
John Cost Sequoia
1988
Rudy Serramo Balboa (W)
Gary Miller Carlmont (W)

TWO OR MORE HOME RUNS IN A SINGLE GAME RauiPLAYER

1966 9W)

1980 (W)

1980 (W)
1985 (W)

In games Memlo-“thertom hit home rums
In game opponents hit home rums

Teams with the most home rums against
Menlo-Athertom at Flood Park

Menlo-Atherton favorite home rum

opponents at Flood Park

Opponeats
Tom Clouter (2) Jeffersom 1957 (L)
Tim Harper (2) Bellarmine I964 (W)

Thad Philyaw (2) Gurn I971 (W)
Rich Serrano §2) San Carlos I97T (L)

Lost-21
Lost=20

Wom=47
Won=45

Gunn-II, Palo Alto-IO, Woodside-9, Cgrlmont-6,

San Carlos-II, Cubberley-9, Woodside-9, Carlmont-9,
Sequoia=8, Capuchino-8, Menlo-7.

@



1957
Season

League
1958

Season
League

1959

€asoRr
League

1960
Season
League

1961
Season
League

- 1962
Season
League

1963
Season
League

196k
Season
League

1965
eason
League

1966
Season
League

1967
Season
League

1968
Season
League

1969

Season
League

1970
Season
League

1971
ifason

sau
eague

WON
II.
5

W FEF

+ On

~J 0

U o\
AN

O

LOsT WONM LOST
: e, 'S S
0 Lieague b 3

1973
I Season I 4
1 League 1 3
5 1974
é Season I 7
4 League I 5
1975
5 Seasor 6 ?
1 League 4 5
1976
L Season 5 7
1 League 2 3
1977
5 Season - 5 6
i League 2 3
1978
3 Season IO 3
3 League 7 2
1979
4 Beason 8 3
2 League b 3
1981
> Seasor 6 8
5 League 5 3
1982
3 Season 2 9
3 League 2 5
1983
I Season 3
I League I 3
1984
3 Seasor 8 6
League 7 3
3
1985
L Season 5 9
3 League 4 5
1986
Seasonr 4 8
; League 3 5
1987
Seasonr 8 5
g League 7 3
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MENLO-ATHERTON WON AND LOST RECOR AT FLOOD PARK 1957-1988

1988
Season
League

1989

Season

League

TOTAL
Seagon
League

WON LOST
5 8
3 6

180 I54
130 99



~ MENLO-ATHERTON 20 HIT CLUB

A player qualifies for the club by getting 20 or mesi Mits in one season,

JUAR
1956
1957

1958
1959

1960

1961
1962
1965
1965

1966

1967
1968
1969

T

L9
1472

NAME
Jerry Paker

Jerry Reed
Cliff Guartaney

Noae

Dave Lang
Lynn Larsoca

Harry Hart
Dan Partemi

Dan Partesi
Ken Hidden
Marty Christiansen

None
Rod Pommes

‘Russ Tweet
John Hofferd
Rod Pommes

Colby Howe
Russ ‘[weet
Willie Christiansen

Colby Howe
Earl Downing
Dave Young
Low Vanoli

Nene

None

Gordon MacLachlan
Rob Bressea ’
Pat Curtis

Steve ware '

Dee Zafferano
Steve ware

Jef! Hesselmye.:

Chuck wright

) .,-',.“ M .

Scott Anderson
Dun wright

@

X 3¥Y BE RN gy 3,5

NN
i\ R

HER

RRRY

25
25

22

22
21
£0
20

33

.
o



MENLO-ATHERTON 20 HIT CLUB (Continued) - PAGE 23
YEAR NAME S mIS,
1975 . Bob Danhof ' v T 30
Rhodes 26
Bob Locke B 26
Mike Brassea G 25
1974 Connie Skidanenko R 2‘0
Keith Mc Afee L -7 R
Jerry Bloodsaw S 20
1975 Darryl Sughes - | o 26
Keith Mc Afee ’ a3 oo
Bud Gray - g
1976 Rod Shepard - 3p
/ Steve Welch : 27
Paul Byrne - 26
Broskin Strickland 22
Jeff Broocks ' : 20
1977 Bob Melvin 27
Jim wright 23
Jim Duntoa 23
Matt Morey 20
1978 Bob Melvin 4o
" Jim Dunton 35
Dan Dawn 33
Kyle Bach 27
Matt Morey 25
Dave Harris 22
Todd Shields _ 21
1979 Jim Dunton 36
Bob Melvim 30
Matt Morey L
1986 Bob 'OHearn 35
Cedric Uray 33
Kevin Dunton 32
Brad Wents 26
Ken Witt 21
1981 Bill O‘'Hearn 1
Bob ©'Hearn 29
Kevin Dunton 27
[ 4
1982 Troy Jackson 30
Marcus Robinson 28
Kevin Jackson 27
Glenn §imms 21
1983 Marcus Robinson 23
1984 Joe Winn , 2z
Rob Gaynor 20

&g
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MENLO=-ATHERTON 20 HIT CLUB (CONTINED )

YEAR NANE HITS
1985 Rob Gaynor 26
Mike Morey 26

Ron Bugh 23

Kea Taylor 20

36

1986 David Tokheim 2
Tom Martimez Zg

Toan Le 2

Mike Warringtom 21

Bill Newcomb

1987 David Tokheim ks
Mike Warrington 3
Bill Newcomb 22
1988 Dave Farmer 25
Shawn Pagee 23
Chip Congdon 22
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NINETK BATTER AS RALLY STARTER
Nineth batt.cr as zally astarter gotting up in last or mext to hlt inning and 1ts offcct' on
winning or losing the game
- YEAR GAMES GETTING UP_ ON BASE OUTS HIT8 RUNS REI  GAMES ON BASE ””“AVE

1957 16 13 I3 3 | s 2 1613 . 815 |
1558 20 18 ’ ’ Vo8 2 ‘189 see
1959 25 23 13 b e 2 31 M
I%e - 25 | 22 ? 15 ¢ ¢ 0 227 o 318 |
7§ S 21 s 12 3 1 2 a9 w2y
% a8 b 1 1 1 4 22
1963 21 21 6 15 6 o 0 26 286
1864 a 19 8 n s 1 3 1-8 b2

1%5 21 21 ) 15 5 2 3 21-8 o3&

1%6 21 19 8 11 3 3 I 1s-8  kax

1967 21 17 5 12 3 2 1 174 235

1968 21 21 8 Ie b 2 1 21-8 380

1969 21. 20 8 12 2 2 2 2¢-8 Loo

976 21 21 7 Ih 5 2 2 21-7 333

1971 21 ‘ 19 ¢ 13 3 1 "3 19-6 316

51115;12 22 18 3 12 0 2 ) 18-6 333

1973 24 23 8 15 ¢ 3 2 23-8 . 348

1874 18 Ik 3 8 3 3 1 I4-6 429

1975 2h 22 7 15 5 0 0 22-7 318

1976 26 26 12 Ik 7 5 1 26-12 Le2

®\n 24 22 12 b 9 1 2 2hel2 500

I07§ 28 26 12 10 9 3 be 26w32 ko2

e 27 23 . 15 2 2 2 258" 343

1988 28 2k ? ) 3 2 3 24? 282

UL 2é o4 10 (3 5 3 o 2k=I0 L7
5 mz 24 21 8 13 3 0 2 21-8 381
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NINETH BATTER AS RALLY STARTER (CONTINUED)

%_g_% %gs_ GETT??JG UP O_N_B§_§§ QI‘?]ES_ EIII*_'I'_S_ R_gﬁ B%_ GAME§7(-)N BASE #_A'?i_vg
1984 27 24 10 I4 1 1 1 24-10 k17
1985 25 - 23 0 12 5 2 5 2310 k35
1986 25 25 I5 12 6 4 3 23-15 600
1987 26 25 12 13 3 2 2 25-12 480
1988 25 22 I0 I2 5 0 I 22-10 45k
Totals 730 615 278 371 137 62 52 665-278 418

Rallys Om base in las or mext last inning but team lost
Cinch= On base im the last or next to last inning in a game we were shead and eventually wom
Win = On base in the last ro mext to last inning in a game that we wom during that inming.

YEAR WON CINCH RALLY WON=CINCH SEASON RECORDS
WON LOST

1957 2 3 2 6 I19-- 6
1958 3 3 2 6 I2 --'8
1959 4 0 5 4 9 == 16
1960 3 0 2 2 I3 == I2
1961 0 2 [ 2 II -- IH
1962 o} o] 5 o} 5 «= Ik
1963 0 0 1 0 I4 == 7
196k I .2 6 3 I5 -- 6
1965 1 b b 5 I3 -7 =X
1966 4 I 2 5 I5 -- 6 '
1967 1 2 3 3 14 - 7
1968 3 I I 4 II -- IO
1969 2 6 0 8 I -- IO

- 1970 1 2 4 3 12 == 9
I971 2 3 I 5 9 -- 12
1972 0 2 2 2 II -- II
1973 0 1 b I I2 ==J2
1974 o} I 4 I 2 == 22
1975 o} 0 3 o} I0 - Ik
1976 2 4 6 6 I3 «= I3
1977 I L 8 5 8 -~ 16
1978 0 12 2 12 2I == 7
1979 2 0 3 2 I5 -- I2
1980 0 9 I 9 19 - 9
1981 I 6 5 7 9 == I7
1982 0 1 7 I 3 e 21
1983 0 b 3 § 9 «= 10
1984 (o] 6 b 6 I4 == I3
1985 I b 5 5 10 == I5
1986 2 1 8 3 6 -- 19
1987 0 6 6 6 I3 -= 13
1988 0 b _6 K 8 == 17
Totals 36 Ed 107 130 369 —- 384
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' | Eon R R
1. At least ten decisions and with or more wias over losses R
L] th & "u’n‘ :.aelgi . . iy § '
YEARS ON VARSITY
o I9RR-535h
1956-57 .

JAME -y -

10

2

: 3 '

Larry Krenzia : 10 9 _ 1959‘60_""1 o ‘_

6

2

4

4

3

5

P

7

6

6

Bill Gibbe =
Dick Sanchez 8

¥al Turner

Ken Haddea : =
1961-62-63
1963-64
196465
1965-66
1966=67
1987-68
1970-71
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80

o e 10 :
' Mark Ackersen ' 8
e s : I0
Ron Starr | ©
Bob Berg 8
Romg Guglielmetti h
Barry Biggerstaff | 9
Rich Guglilemetti :

e 10

Kevin Scott -
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. : L
RON GUGLIH){M MINORIAL "MINLO-ATNERTON BASEBALL GRADUATE AWARD *

Quilifications for Award =
A former MenlO-Athertom baseball player who airor graduation comtinues to ecatribute '

fowu-o baseball either by playing, coaching, wapiring or promoting the game,
WINNERS ' .

YEAR
1976 Barry Biggerstaff Pitcher- Class of I971

Flayed college baseball at U.C.L.A. and University of Califormia at Davis, Pitched
professional baseball in the Northwest League in 1976 wWinning 9 losing 7. Pitched a nc¢ hit
no run game in his first professional seqscm.. .

1977  Bob Berg Pitcher-Shortstop Class of 1967 ' o

Played at the College of San Mateo in 196970 Coached Menlo Park Babe Ruth League fer five
seasons Coached Menlo Pakr Senior Babe Ruthe League team one season. Organirzed and
supervised 1977 Umpires Association for the Menlo Park Babe Ruth League.

1978 Gary Cunninghas Outfielder- Class of 1966 ,

Played at San Jose State Usiversity 1969-70, Nold: S8an Jose State record for total
carrier hits 97, Signed by San Diego Padres and played minor league baseball one season,
Coached Del Mar Frosh-Soph 1972-73and Varisty 1974-78. Coached S8an Jose Sunbirds Womene
professional softball team 1977-78

1979  Jerry Bloodsaw Outfielder Class of 1974

Played four years Varsity baseball at University of San Francisco 1975-78 Played thres
Win-er seascns in San Francisco semi-pro Winter League. In I979 had a tryout with
Vancouver of the Northwest League. Played summer league baseball with the 8an Jose
Cardinals in 1979 also in the Peninsula Rookie Winter League with the Los Angels Dodgers

1980  Steve Nernandez Pitcher Class of 1974

Has coached in the Menlo Park Babe Ruth league from 1975-80, Coached Babe Ruth League
I3th year old All-Stars in 1975-76. They finsed second in the Pacific Southwest regionals,
In I975. In five season in league play his teams finshed firstin I978 and second in

1977 and 1980

1981 Rod Shepard Catcher~ Class of 1976
Played four season at Princeton University. Was team Captain his senior year and lead
* his team in hitting both hies junior and senior years. Was slected on the New Jersey
college All-Stars and played agsinst the New York College All-Stars in Yankee stadium.
Was drarted by the Mouston Astros in I980 and played one year in professional baseball

1982 Bob Melvin Catcher Class of 1979
Played for the University of California 1980 Pac Ten Champion and also participated in
the 1980 College World Series. During the summer of 1979 played on the Palo Alto Americian
Legion team and participated in the Americian Legion World Series, Was drafted twice,
once in 1979 June draft im the third round by the Baltimore Orioles and again in the
1982 January draft 1in the first round by the Detriot Tigers. Signed with :the Tigers
and played at Macon Georgia in the Class A South Atlantic League. Was chosen to the
League All-Star team as a catcher at the conclusion ¢6 the season. In 1982 played in
Birainghame in the 'AA Southern League, Despite a knee injury still was gble to hit
fourteen home rune. Played both in 1980-81 for the Tigers Winter Instructional League
team in Flordia ’

~ R
o



1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

- PAGE 26-A
RON GUGLIELMETTI MEMORIAL " MENLO-ATHERTON BASEBALL GRADUATE AWARD'

Randy Mc Clure Class of I965

Played one year at Brown University .Bas coached Little League baseball for I7
years, Started coaching in Menlo Park im 1963 while still attending Memho-Athertoam
High School. Coached Little League two years while im the Airforce im Big Springs
Texas. In 1972 statted coaching im the San Jose Eastridge Little Besague, He helped
organize and build a three field complex mext to Santa Clara Airport. Has coached
13 years in the Eastridge League serving as league equipment manager for 8 years,
5 years as the League Treasuer and I2 years as the League field director. Randy has
coached II All=-Star teams wimning over I00 games while losing only II

Johr Hofferd Class of I96k4

Played professional baseball for 6 years in the Balitmore Orioles organizatiom.
Started playing in the California StateLeague at Stocktom in 1965. Played at the

A level in the California State League and the Flordia State League. His I2-3 wom
and lost redord with a 3:10 ERA for Miami in I969 was his best p; ofessional season.
In 1973 started coacing at the Woodside Priory High School were Ei cbaches baseball,
basketball and soccer and is also the Athletic Director. His teams have twice
particiapted in the North Coast Sectiom basetall playoffs im I98I and I98k

Kevin Duntom Class of I98I

Played four years at the University of Santa Clara as firstbasemen and leftfielder.
He stated every single game all four years setting a new school record. He is
Santa Clara's all time carrier home run leader with 38, Also all time RBI and extra
base record holder. Graduated in 1985 singed with the Montreal Expos orgamizatiom
was sssigned to San Jose of the Californda State League hitting 276 with six home
runs,.

Chris Kjome Class of 1984

Attendihg U.C. Davis is a pitcher on the Varsity. The highlight so far have been
pitching against 8tanford's World Series bound 1985 squad and beating San Jose State
for his only start his Freshmen seasom,

Troy Jacksom Class of 1983

Played at the College of San Mateo as an outfielder im I983. Transfered back to
Canada College from New Mexico State im I986. Sat out the 1986 season recorvering
from a knee injury. Played outfield and firstbase for Canada in 1987. Troy hit
over 370 while leading the Conference in home runs wih 13, Set a new Canada
season record with 44 RBI. Was drafted by the Pittsburg Pirates and was signed
and played the I987 seasom in the Rookie Gulf Coast League in Flordia.

Kurt Jorgensem Class of 1977

Played shortstop at Camada College during the 1978 and 1979 seasons. Coached
Little League baseball in Midland Texas from 1982 through I984 twice coaching teams
to the Southwest regiomal finals. Coached in Menlo Park in 1985,86and 87 in the
Big League and Senior Babe Ruth baseball programs wimning League championships

in all three seasons,



NAME

Bob Melvin
Bob Danhof
Bob Melvin
Dave Tokheim
Mike Brassea
Jim Dunton
Shawa Pagee
Kevin Dunton
Dave Byrne
Rob Gaymor
Bill Newcomb
Bob Locke
J§e Winn

Bob Melvin

TOP CLUTCH HITTING LEADERS

A base hit with two outs that scores a rum or runs

YEAR

HITS

1979
1973
1977
1987
1973
1978
1988
1980
1983
1984
1987
1973
1984
1978

O O O OO NN N3 00 00 00 0 WO O W

RBI

GAMES

16
12
II
I2
I0
I0
10
I0
7

II

I0

A 0N U 0N N 1NN 0 00 N 0o W o
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RUN PRODUCTION LEADERS BY YEARS

Rum Productiom = Runs Scored Plus Runa Batted in Minus Home Runs

YEAR NAME POSTION RUNS PRODUCED
1957 Bob Wendell Shortstop 35
1958 Lyna Guerra Outfielder 18
1959 Stew Colpits FirstBase 29
1960 Kent Bach Catcher 25
1961 Dan Partemi Shortstop bx
1962 John Matthews Secondbase I5
1963 Rod Pommes Outfielder 2k
1964 Russ Tweet sShortstop By
1965 Russ Iweet Shortstop 31
1966 Colby Howe Secondbase 42
1967 Tomy Wolcott Catcher 38
1968 Bob Sohle Secondbase 18
1969 Rob Brassea Shortstop 25
1970 Rob Brassgea S¥ortstop 25
1971 Chuck Wright Outfielder 19
1972 Scott Anderson Outfielder 30
1973 Randy Rhodes Shortstop 36
1974 Jerry Bloodsaw ofitfielder 2k
1975 Darryl Hughes Outfielder 2k
1976 Rod Shepard Catcher 37
1977 Bob Melvia Catcher 31
1978 Bob Melvin Catcher k7
1979 Bob Melvin Catcher b3
1980 Kevin Duntonr Firstbase 80 * K11 Time Leader
1981 Bob O'Hearn “atcher 32
Kevin Dunton Firstbase 32
1982 gioy Jackson Outfielder 36
1983 oy Jacksom Outfielder 31
198k Joe wWinm Catcher 36
1985 Rob Gaymor Firstbase 3k
1986 Dave Tokheim Outfielder 25
1987 Dave Tokheim Outfielder kb
1988 Shawn Pagee Catcher 26
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CALIFORNIA NORTH-SOUTH SENIOR BASEBALL GAME

Former players selected for a tryout for the North team in the state Senior
baseball game, 60-65 players are selected from the 350 high schools in

Northern Califronia to tryout for the I8 players squad to pliay the annual 3 game
series with the Sourthern California Senior §ll-Stars

1978
Bob Melvin Catcher Made Team
Jim Dunton Firstbasemen
1979
Cedric Gray Centerfield
1981
Kevin Dunton Firstbsemen Made Team
Bob O'Hearn Catcher Made Team
1983 :
Troy Jackson . Centerfield
1987

David Tokheim Centerfidid



